ROAD USE TAX FUND, §312.3C§312.3C, ROAD USE TAX FUND312.3CSecondary road fund distribution committee. A secondary road fund distribution committee is established to develop one or more alternative methodologies for distribution of moneys in the secondary road fund and farm-to-market road fund. The committee shall be comprised of representatives appointed by the president of the Iowa county engineers association, the president of the Iowa county supervisors association, and the department. The committee shall determine the methodology to be used for distribution of moneys in the secondary road fund and the farm-to-market road fund. The methodology shall be phased in over a five-year time period, beginning July 1, 2006. The committee shall adopt rules pursuant to chapter 17A to govern the determination and modification of the methodology to be used for distribution of moneys in the secondary road fund and the farm-to-market road fund and the farm-to-market road fund. 2002 Acts, ch 1063, §12, 16; 2005 Acts, ch 142, §4ROAD USE TAX FUND, §312.3C§312.3C, ROAD USE TAX FUND